

ORIGINAL

Deeakes
Vol. 3196

No. 18,200

IN THE

**United States Court of Appeals
For the Ninth Circuit**

MARVIN SHERWIN,

Appellant,

vs.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Appellee.

APPELLANT'S PETITION FOR A REHEARING

JAMES E. BURNS,

111 Sutter Street,
San Francisco 4, California,

RICHARD H. FOSTER,

1102 Central Tower,
703 Market Street,
San Francisco 3, California,

*Attorneys for Appellant
and Petitioner.*

LODGED

JUL 11 1963

FRANK H. SCHMID, CLERK

FILED

JUL 12 1963

FRANK H. SCHMID

Subject Index

	Page
I. The court has incorrectly interpreted appellant's defense	1
II. The court's ruling on the Murdock instructions is in conflict with the facts and other decisions of this court	4
III. The court's ruling on the Plaza Building instruction raises grave problems	7
IV. Other errors	9
V. Conclusion	11

Table of Authorities Cited

Cases	Pages
Abdul v. United States, 9th Circuit, 254 Fed. 2d 292.....	4
Bloch v. United States, 9th Circuit, 221 Fed. 2d 786.....	4, 6, 7
Herzog v. United States, 235 Fed. 2d 664.....	6
United States v. Palermo, 3rd Circuit, 295 Fed. 2d 872....	4, 11

Rules

Federal Rules of Civil Procedure:

Rule 30	5
Rule 52	7

Statutes

26 U.S.C.A., Section 6404	4
---------------------------------	---

No. 18,200
